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PRINCE PTO HYDRAULIC PUMPS
Up to 40 gallons per minute and up to 2250 psi
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TYPICAL TORQUE ARM
INSTALLATION

9.50 MIN
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6.38

OUTLET
PORT

2.63 R
AUXILIARY 

OUTLET
PORT

3/8-16NC-2B

OUT

3.75

A

8.75

3.13 R10˚
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C
D 3.63
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IN
PRINCE

1.75
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INLET PORT
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PERFORMANCE DATA
 500 PSI 1000 PSI 1500 PSI 2000 PSI

 PUMP RPM INPUT GPM INPUT GPM INPUT GPM INPUT GPM
 MODEL  HP OUTPUT HP OUTPUT HP OUTPUT HP OUTPUT 

HC-PTO-1A & HC-PTO-1AC          540         8.4         21.4        16.1         21.0        23.8        21.0        32.1         21.0

HC-PTO-9A 540         7.1         17.2        13.6        17.0        20.4        16.9        27.4         17.1

HC-PTO-2A & HC-PTO-2AC        540         4.9         12.2         9.3         11.9        13.8        11.6        18.1         11.4

HC-PTO-3A & HC-PTO-3AC      1000         9.3         23.4        17.4        23.0        25.9        22.6        34.3        22.4

HC-PTO-7A 540 2.9         7.6 5.9         7.2         8.8         7.2         11.9 7.1

HC-PTO-8A & HC-PTO-8AC   1000 5.5         14.4        11.0        13.8        16.5        13.5        22.6        13.5

NOTE: Performance values are average values. Individual pump performance may vary. Performance based on 140 SUS oil at 120° F.

CAST IRON CENTER HOUSING PTO PUMPS
DIMENSIONAL DATA

    PUMP ACTUAL      INLET OUTLET RECOMMENDED DRIVE SHAFT SHIP 

  MODEL DISPLACEMENT A B C D E PORTS PORTS 3 HOSE SIZES REQUIRED WT. (LB)

HC-PTO-1AC 9.9 CI/REV 2.37 2.09 2.19 3.35 6.35 #16 SAE 1 #12 SAE 1 1/4” IN, 3/4 “ OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 6 TOOTH 54

HC-PTO-2AC 5.7 CI/REV 1.62 1.72 1.81 2.97 5.60 #16 SAE 2 #12  SAE 1” IN, 1/2 “OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 6 TOOTH 44

HC-PTO-3AC 5.7 CI/REV 1.62 1.72 1.81 2.97 5.60 #16 SAE 1 #12 SAE 1 1/4” IN, 3/4 “ OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 21 TOOTH 44

HC-PTO-8AC 3.6 CI/REV 1.26 1.54 1.63 2.78 5.23 #16 SAE #12  SAE 1 1/4” IN, 3/4 “ OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 21 TOOTH 42

ALUMINUM CENTER HOUSING PTO PUMPS

DIMENSIONAL DATA
 PUMP ACTUAL      INLET OUTLET RECOMMENDED DRIVE SHAFT SHIP
 MODEL DISPLACEMENT A B C D E PORTS PORTS 3 HOSE SIZES REQUIRED WT. (LB) 

HC-PTO-1A 9.9 CI/REV 2.37 2.09 2.19 3.35 6.35 #16 SAE 1 #12 SAE 1 1/4” IN, 3/4 “ OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 6 TOOTH 40

HC-PTO-9A 7.8 CI/REV 2.00 1.91 2.00 3.16 5.97 #16 SAE 1 #12 SAE 1 1/4” IN, 3/4 “ OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 6 TOOTH 38

HC-PTO-2A 5.7 CI/REV 1.62 1.72 1.81 2.97 5.60 #16 SAE 2 #12 SAE 1” IN, 1/2 “OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 6 TOOTH 36

HC-PTO-3A 5.7 CI/REV 1.62 1.72 1.81 2.97 5.60 #16 SAE 1 #12 SAE 1 1/4” IN, 3/4 “ OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 21 TOOTH 36

HC-PTO-7A 3.6 CI/REV 1.26 1.54 1.63 2.78 5.23 #16 SAE 2 #12 SAE 1” IN, 1/2 “OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 6 TOOTH 33

HC-PTO-8A 3.6 CI/REV 1.26 1.54 1.63 2.78 5.23 #16 SAE #12 SAE 1 1/4” IN, 3/4” OUT 1 3/8 DIA. 21 TOOTH 33
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3.19
6.38

TYPICAL TORQUE ARM
 INSTALLATION

9.50 MIN

2.94 R

AUXILIARY 
OUTLET

PORT

3/8-16NC-2B

2.63 R

A

IN
PRINCE

OUT

INLET PORT

8.75

3.00

3.44 R

OUT

3.75

10˚

3.85
3.13 RE

B
D

C

9.38

OUTLET
PORT

1.75

DRIVE
SHAFT

SEE PAGE 25 OF THE STANDARD PRODUCT PRICE LIST FOR PRICING
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ALUMINUM CENTER HOUSING REAR PORT PTO PUMP

C641

OUT
PRINCE

IN

OUT

3.19

1.50 1.50

1.75

8.75

A

B C

D

3.00

R2.63

R3.13

3.62

10°

1.691.99

3.12

6.31

INLET PORT 
#16 SAE ORB PORT

3/8-16UNC-2B

AUXILLIARY
OUTLET PORT
#12 SAE
ORB PORT
(1 1/16-12 UN-2B)

TYPICAL TORQUE ARM
INSTALLATION

9.50 MIN

3.75

HC-PTO-1R

MODEL 
NUMBER A

2.37
B

3.35 2.09
C

6.35
D

HC-PTO-9R 2.00 3.16 1.91 5.97
HC-PTO-2R 1.62 2.97 1.72 5.60
HC-PTO-3R 1.62 2.97 1.72 5.60
HC-PTO-7R 1.26 2.78 1.54 5.23
HC-PTO-8R 1.26 2.78 1.54 5.23

(1 5/16-12 UN-2B)MAIN OUTLET PORT
#12 SAE ORB 
PORT
(1 1/16-12 
UN-2B)

1 3/8 DIA
21 TOOTH SPLINE
(HC-PTO-3R & 8R)
6 TOOTH SPLINE
(HC-PTO-1R, 2R, 7R, 
9R)

SEE PAGE 25 OF THE STANDARD PRODUCT PRICE LIST FOR PRICING
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CAST IRON CENTER HOUSING REAR PORT PTO PUMP

INOUT

C641

PRINCE

3.75

9.50 MIN

OUT

3.19

6.31

1.75

9.38

1.50 1.50

B C

D

A1.99 1.69

3/8-16UNC-2B

TYPICAL TORQUE ARM
INSTALLATION

3.85

10°

R3.44

3.00

R2.94

8.75

3.47

R3.12

R2.62

INLET PORT 
#16 SAE ORB PORT

AUXILLIARY
OUTLET PORT
#12 SAE
ORB PORT
(1 1/16-12 UN-2B)

(1 5/16-12 UN-2B)

MAIN OUTLET PORT
#12 SAE ORB 
PORT
(1 1/16-12 
UN-2B)

1 3/8 DIA
21 TOOTH SPLINE
(HC-PTO-3R & 8R)
6 TOOTH SPLINE
(HC-PTO-1R, 2R, 7R, 
9R)

HC-PTO-1RC

MODEL 
NUMBER A

2.37
B

3.35 2.09
C

6.35
D

HC-PTO-9RC 2.00 3.16 1.91 5.97
HC-PTO-2RC 1.62 2.97 1.72 5.60
HC-PTO-3RC 1.62 2.97 1.72 5.60
HC-PTO-7RC 1.26 2.78 1.54 5.23
HC-PTO-8RC 1.26 2.78 1.54 5.23

SEE PAGE 25 OF THE STANDARD PRODUCT PRICE LIST FOR PRICING
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CAST IRON CENTER HOUSING  (HC-P-K11C)

REAR PORTED PTO PUMPS
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SPECIFICATIONS
 PUMP ACTUAL INLET MAIN OUTLET AUXILIARY OUTLET INLET OUTLET   SHIP
 MODEL DISP. PORT PORT PORT ADAPTER ADAPTER WT. (LB)

 HC-P-K11  #20 SAE O-RING #16 SAE O-RING #12 SAE O-RING #20 SAE TO 2” #16 SAE TO 1” 40
 OR 9.9 CI/REV (1 5/8-12UN-2B) (1 5/16-12UN-2B) (1 1/16-12UN-2B) HOSE  BARB FEMALE PIPE OR
 HC-P-K11C       54

 PERFORMANCE DATA

 500 PSI 1000 PSI 1500 PSI 2000 PSI

 PUMP  HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM
 MODEL RPM INPUT OUTPUT INPUT OUTPUT INPUT OUTPUT INPUT OUTPUT
 

 HC-P-K11 1000 15.5 40.7 29.4 40.1 43.4 40.0 58.8 40.0

 OR

 HC-P-K11C 540 8.4 21.4 16.1 21.0 23.8 21.0 32.1 21.0

ALUMINUM CENTER HOUSING  (HC-P-K11)

SPECIAL NOTE: Recommended hose sizes for the HC-P-K11 and HC-P-K11C are 2” for the inlet line and 1” for the outlet line. 
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OUT

6.31

3.19

2.63 R

3.00

AUXILIARY 
OUTLET 
PORT

TYPICAL TORQUE ARM
INSTALLATION

OUT

3.75

9.50 MIN

3.13 R3.62

���

2.09

1.50 3/8-16UNC-2B

IN

INLET
PORT

1.75

1.50

PRINCE

C641

MAIN
OUTLET

PORT

3.35
6.35

1 3/8 DIA.
21 TOOTH

SPLINE

8.75

2.37

9.38

6.31

3.19
3.13 R

3.85

2.63 R

TYPICAL TORQUE ARM
INSTALLATION

9.50 MIN

���

3.75

3.44 R

3.00

2.94 R

3/8-16UNC-2B 2.37

6.35
2.093.35

AUXILIARY 
OUTLET 
PORT

MAIN
OUTLET

PORT

1.501.50

1 3/8 DIA.
21 TOOTH

SPLINE

8.75

1.75

INLET
PORT

OUT

IN
PRINCE

OUT

C641

SEE PAGE 25 OF THE STANDARD PRODUCT PRICE LIST FOR PRICING
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PUMP TORQUE ARM KIT 
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NOTE THAT TORQUE ARM KIT NO. 180900877 FITS 
ALL MODEL PTO PUMPS

RESERVOIR BREATHER ADAPTER 
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FITTINGS AND ADAPTERS

 MODEL NUMBER  DESCRIPTION CONFIGURATION

 500204013 #16 SAE (1 5/16-12) Male, 1 1/4-NPTF Female Fig. 1

 500204011 #12 SAE (1 1/16-12) Male, 3/4-NPTF Female  Fig. 1

 270011014     1 1/4-NPTF Male, 1 1/4 Hose Barb Fig. 2

 270011015     1” NPTF Male, 1” Hose Barb Fig. 2

 270011013    #16 SAE (1 5/16-12) Male, 1 1/4 Hose Barb Fig. 3

 270011017     #16 SAE (1 5/16-12) Male, 1 Hose Barb Fig. 3

 270011046      #20 SAE (1 5/8-12) Male, 2 Hose Barb Fig. 3

 500204012     #16 SAE (1 5/16-12) Male, 1-NPTF Female Fig. 1

PUMP ACCESSORIES

SEE PAGE 25 OF THE STANDARD PRODUCT PRICE LIST FOR PRICING


